# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BEYONDTRUST CORPORATION		04/28/2010	CORPORATION: MAINE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEYONDTRUST SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	30401 Agoura Road, Suite 200	
City:	Agoura Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3264859	BEYONDTRUST
Registration Number:	3261023	BEYONDTRUST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)981-4764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-990-2120

Email: tgrinblat@lewitthackman.com
Correspondent Name: Tal Grinblat/ Lewitt, Hackman
Address Line 1: 16633 Ventura Blvd, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9781-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tal Grinblat
Signature:	/Tal Grinblat/
Date:	04/29/2010 TRADEMARK

900160931 REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0205

Total Attachments: 1

source=Beyond Trust 3,264,859 and 3,261,023#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0206

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is executed on April <u>28</u>, 2010 by BeyondTrust Corporation, a Maine Corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Beyondtrust Software, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts:

## **RECITALS**

A. Assignor is a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee. Assignor uses, owns and registered the following trademarks (the "Trademarks") in the U.S. Trademark Office:

Trademarks	Registration No.	Registration Date
BEYONDTRUST	3,264,859	July 17, 2007
BEYONDTRUST	3,261,023	July 10, 2007

B. Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest Assignor has in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and any and all other goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and the registrations of the Trademarks. Assignee desires to acquire all the foregoing. Accordingly:

# **AGREEMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all other goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and the registrations of the Trademarks.

Assignor and Assignee shall each sign such further documents and take such further actions as the other may reasonably request to further and fully accomplish the purposes of this instrument. The U.S. Trademark Office is requested to amend its records to reflect the assignment of the Trademarks to Beyondtrust Software, Inc., a California corporation, the assignee.

Signed as of the date first stated above.

BeyondTrust Corporation, a Maine Corporation

John Kendrick, CFO

ACCEPTED:

BEYONDTRUST SOFTWARE, INC.,

a California corporation

RECORDED: 04/29/2010

John Kendrick, CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0207